CHIAWA CAMP & OLD MONDORO

ZAMBIA: Lower Zambezi National Park | www.chiawa.com

Valid until 21 November 2019

2 O 1 9 Rate S | Allrates are quoted in US Dollars and subject to change without prior notice.
Where indicated with //, rates are commissionable. Please enquire for your contracted nett rates.

SHOULDER SEASON

01 May — 30 June
16 October - 21 November

PEAK SEASON
CHIAWA CAMP

Open 01 May to 21 November 01 July = 15 October

Per adult sharing us$ 915 // us$ 1325 /
3 adult sharing us$ 732 // us$ 1060 /
Superior Tent x 8
15t child (8 — 15 yrs) sharing w/ 1 adult uUs$ 575 // Us$ 575 //
15t child (8 — 15 yrs) sharing w/ 2 adults Us$ 375*  // Us$ 375* //
Single supplement (Max one single per booking) N/A N/A
Per adult sharing (Min 2) Us$ 1052 // Us$ 1600 //
Safari Suite x 1 Per additional adult uss$ 842 // Us$ 1280 //
Per child (5 - 15 yrs) Us$ 375* // Us$ 375* //
Tourism Levy, Park, Conservation, Carbon Fee uUs$ 100 uUs$ 100
* The second child (up to 15 years) stays for free when sharing with 2 parents.
SHOULDER SEASON PEAK SEASON

OLD MONDORO

Open 01 May to 14 November 01 May — 30 June

16 October - 14 November 01 July =15 October

Per adult sharing us$ 830 // us$ 1290 //
Bush Chalet x 5 . .
(indl. 1 family chalet) Per child (12 - 15 yrs) sharing w/ 1 adult us$ 575 // Us$ 575 //
Per child (12 - 15 yrs) sharing w/ 2 adults us$ 375 // us$ 375 //
Single Supplement (Max one single per booking) N/A 35% //
Tourism Levy, Park, Conservation, Carbon Fee uUs$ 100 uUs$ 100

RATES INCLUDE:
® Rates are per person per night and include 16% VAT and transfers between Old Mondoro / Chiawa Camp & Jeki / Royal Airstrip.
® Luxury tented accommodation at Chiawa & bush chalets at Old Mondoro — all with full en-suite facilities.
® All meals, beverages, house wines, local spirits and laundry.
® Professionally guided safaris activities: game drives (day and night), bush walks, boat trips, angling, and canoe trips.
N.B Walks and canoe trips restricted to 12+ years and at the discretion of the guide.
RATES EXCLUDE:
® Park, Conservation, Community & Carbon Collection Fees of US$ 100 per person per night — subject to change.
® Air- or river transfers to / from Lower Zambezi. Airport departure tax. Royal airstrip access fees of US$ 17.50 per person, per way.
® Park angling permits and lost or broken fishing tackle. Gratuities, visa fees and personal extras.
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[
Spwﬂl Offers: (Please note full Tourism Levy, Park, Conservation, Carbon Fees apply for all offers)

BEST OF BOTH WORLDS COMBO: 5 NIGHTS VALID: All Season

Stay at a combination of Chiawa Camp and Old Mondoro and received discounted rates. Rates exclude Park & Conversation fees of
US$ 100 per person per night.

If staying in the Safari Suite at Chiawa Camp add 7.5%. For single travelers staying in Peak Season add 17.5%.

5 NIGHTS SHOULDER SEASON: US$ 3490 pps // PEAK SEASON:  US$ 5230 pps //
7 NIGHTS SHOULDER SEASON: US$ 4363 pps  // PEAK SEASON:  US$ 6 538 pps  //
STAY PAY SPECIAL (Cannot combine camps) VALID: All Season

SHOULDER SEASON: Stay 3 Pay 2 or Stay 7 Pay 4. PEAK SEASON: Stay for 4+ nights and receive 50% off the 4" and subsequent nights.

FREE PRIVATELY GUIDED ACTIVITY: CHIAWA CAMP VALID: All Season

One free privately guided activity per full day at Chiawa Camp for bookings of 2 or more guests.

SECOND CHILD STAYS FREE: CHIAWA CAMP VALID: All Season

Second child stays free when sharing with their parents at Chiawa Camp.

HONEYMOON UPGRADE: CHIAWA CAMP VALID: All Season

Honeymooners at Chiawa Camp receive a free upgrade to the Safari Suite (subject to availability).

GROUP BOOKING DISCOUNT (requires 25% non-refundable deposit on booking)

Groups of 6 or more guests qualify for a 10% discount all season. Can be combined with other discounts.

EXCLUSIVE USE CAMP BOOKING DISCOUNT (requires 25% non-refundable deposit on booking)

Entire camp bookings at Chiawa Camp receive 20% discount all season. Can be combined with other discounts.

ADDITIONAL RATES

Guide / Pilot Room Per guide per night Us$ 175
Tour Leader (either camp) Per night uUs$ 375
Private vehicle and guide or boat and guide (no private boat available at Old Mondoro)  Per day Us$ 550 //
Lusaka Airport Meet & Greet (subcontracted to Tours Africa, rate subject to change) Per person us$ 40

TRANSFERS (Prices are subject to change)

Air Transfer: Lusaka - Lower Zambezi Per person US$ 310*
Air Transfer: Lower Zambezi - Mfuwe Per person US$ 430*
Boat transfer: Chiawa Camp — Old Mondoro Included
Road transfers to/from camps outside the LZNP, within 10km of western boundary. Per person Us$ 100

* Fare estimated for 2019, subject to change by the airline. Please request a quote.
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CHILDREN:
CHIAWA CAMP

e Children 8 years and older are welcome. Safari Suite can accommodate children from 5 years old. However, children younger than 8 are
requested to refrain from public areas unless the camp is booked exclusively.

® Tents can accommodate maximum 2 children with 2 adults. Child rates apply when children up to 15 years share with at least 1 adult.
® N.B Walks and canoe trips are restricted to 12+ years and are at the discretion of the guide.

OLD MONDORO

e Children from 12 years are welcome.

CHECK IN: CHECK OUT:
12:30 11:30

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

® Provisional bookings will be held for 21 days and only following which a 25% deposit (non-refundable for groups) must be paid or the
booking will be released.

® [INSURANCE: We strongly recommend comprehensive travel insurance (including Trip Cancellation/Curtailment and Medical Evacuation
& Hospitalization) be purchased.

CANCELLATIONS:
® For 4 guests or less: 120 - 61 days: 25% | 60 - 46 days: 50% | 45 - 0 days: 100% of Chiawa Camp / Old Mondoro safari component.

® For 5 guests or more: 120 - 91 days: 25% | 90 - 61 days: 50% | 60 - 46 days: 75% | 45 - 0 days: 100% of Chiawa Camp / Old Mondoro
safari component.

RESERVATIONS CONTACT:

CONTACTS: Petrinah Muzhiwo

EMAIL: res@chiawa.com

TELEPHONE: +260 211 261 588

MOBILE: +260 977 767 433 (24-hour emergency line)

OFFICE HOURS: 8:00am to 5:00pm Monday to Friday, based in Lusaka.
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